PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7805334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOGENS ENGEL	05/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIRACLE STRAW CORPORATION INC.		
Street Address:	917 SR 91N		
City:	TUNKHANNOCK		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	18657		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60954719
Application Number:	60989077
Patent Number:	8394268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)868-8869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-867-9700

Email: wilkinsonlawoffice@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: WILKINSON LAW OFFICE
Address Line 1: 70 EAST BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1426

Address Line 4: BETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA 18016-1426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	396; 396P2; 418A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINTON H. WILKINSON		
SIGNATURE:	/chw43267/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2023		

Total Attachments: 2

source=2008.05.30 Signed Assignment 60954719_60989077#page1.tif source=2008.05.30 Signed Assignment 60954719_60989077#page2.tif

PATENT 507758200 REEL: 062815 FRAME: 0425

ASSICNMENT

to consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, and intensing to be legally bound. MCCFAS ENGEL, an adult individual having an address of 125 Sandhank Road, Lunkhanneck, PA 18657 theremaker referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), the sole owner of the invention and extrain subsequent improvements therein and including the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the invention as described in United States patent application numbers 60/954,719 filed on August 8, 2007, and 60/989,077 filed on November 19, 2007 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations. reexaminations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications (collectively the "ASSIGNED PROPERTY"), hearby transfers, sells and assigns to MIRACLE STRAW CORPORATION INC., a Pennsylvania convention, with offices at 917 SR 91N, Tunkhannock, PA 18657 (hereinafter referred to as "('OMPANY"), its successors and assigns, all of the above-referenced rights in the ASSIGNED PROPERTY, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or The parties agree that upon request, and without further consideration, but with assigns. reimbursement from COMPANY for any reasonably expenses, ASSIGNOR will communicate to said COMPANY or its representatives or nominees any facts known to them respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and

> PATENT REEL: 062815 FRAME: 0426

		NOT	ARY PUBLIC	MACHINEALTH OF PATENT	¥
In Witness	Whereof, I here	unto set my haj	ed and official	seal.	
personally appear whose name is suf or the purposes th	ed Mogens Eng scribed to the v	gel, known to i vithin instrumen	ne, or satisfac	me the under tority proven to edged that he ex	be. The person
County of ///	''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''		Nove to a		
Commonwealth c	of Permsylvania				
		ВУ	Moyens Enge	i, Varventor	
			iins Engel	9	
ATTEST		PAC	f. W. O'BRIEN		
WITNESS:				<i>3</i> 2	
a, 77.77	, 2008.	***************************************	er max extensed &	iis Assignmen di	7 <u>22 8</u> 89
IN WY	INESS WHERFO)) the ASSIGNO	o	his Assignment thi	
eniace _{Mope}	f Patent protection	for said insprays	nems in all count	rics where rights ha	ve or may

2

REEL: 062815 FRAME: 0427